

30.07.2024

Pr: Sh. N.K.Bhambri and Sh.Karan Bhambri, ld. Counsels for the plaintiff.
Sh. Hemant Mishra and Sh. Sadiq Ali, ld. Counsels for the defendant
No.1 and 2.
Sh. Uma Kant Mishra, Ms. Pritee Rani and Sh. Antriksh Pal, ld. Counsels
for MCD.
Sh. Mahesh Chand, ld. Cousnel for D4 with D4.
Sh.Deepak Sharma, ld. Proxy counsel for D-11/DUSIB

Original documents GPA , possession letter, Receipt, WILL, all dt. 19.05.1987, GPA , Agreement to Sell, affidavit, receipt, WILL all dt. 03.05.1982, GPA , WILL, Gift Deed and affidavit all dt. 29.08.2019, GPA , Deed of WILL, Agreement to Sell, Affidavit, Possession Letter and receipt of full and final payment, all dt. 28.12.2020, GPA , Agreement to Sell, affidavit, possession letter, WILL Deed, all dt. 29.12.2022, Original possession slip No. 2819, issued by DDA (JJ CELL) and Electricity Bill dt. 09.12.2022 in compliance of order dt. 19.03.2024 has been produced by defendant No.4, all the documents except one GPA dt. 28.12.2020 executed by Sh. Ashok Kumar, in favour of Bunty, are notarized documents. All these original documents are taken on record.

Amended memo of parties filed on behalf of plaintiff, same is taken on record,

Reply to application under IX Rule 7 CPC filed on behalf of Defendant NO.1 and 2, is filed, copy supplied.

Copy of amended plaint supplied to D-11

Arguments heard on application under Order IX Rule 7 CPC.

Put up for completion of pleadings, order on above said applications, admission/denial of documents and framing of issues on 03.09.2024.

(Pooja Jain)
District Judge-03
Court Room No. 206, N/B
East District, KKD Courts
Delhi. 30.07.2024