

01.03.2023

Pr: Sh. K.V.S. Gupta, counsel for the plaintiff.

None for defendant No.1.

Summons issued to defendant No.1 received back served.

Summons issued to other defendants received back unserved with the report that premises was found locked and summons issued through speed post received back unserved with the report that complete address was not mentioned.

Issue fresh summons to L.Rs of defendant No.2 and L.Rs of defendant No.3 on filing of PF/RC/Speed Post/Authorized courier for NDOH.

Put up on 01.05.2023.

Rajesh Kumar  
ADJ-03(East)  
KKD Courts-01.03.2023

At 10.30 a.m.

At this stage, Hemant Mishra counsel for D1 and L.R Santosh Devi, of D2, he has been apprised about the court proceedings and NDOH i.e. 01.05.2023. Fresh *vakalatnama* on behalf of D1 and L.Rs of D2 filed, same is taken on record.

Rajesh Kumar  
ADJ-03(East)  
KKD Courts-01.03.2023