

01.05.2023

Present: Shri N.K. Bhambri, ld. counsel for plaintiff.
None for defendants.

It is submitted by ld. counsel for the plaintiff that plaintiff no.2-
Mr. Yadram has expired on 13.04.2023 and he will move appropriate
application for impleading his LRs within prescribed period.

Put up on 11.07.2023.

(Rajesh Kumar)
Addil. District Judge-03
East/KKD Courts/Delhi
01.05.2023