

11.09.2023

Present: Shri Karan Kumar, ld. counsel for plaintiffs.  
None for defendant.

It is submitted by ld. counsel for plaintiff that he will file memo of appearance on behalf of LRs of plaintiff no.2 and seeks some time.

At request, put up for further proceeding on 25.09.2023.

(Pooja Jain)  
Addl. District Judge-03  
East/KKD Courts/Delhi  
11.09.2023