

25.09.2023

Pr: Sh.N.K. Bhambri, Id. Counsel for the plaintiffs.

Sh. Kapil kumar, Ld. Counsel for L.Rs of defendant No.3

An application under Order VI Rule 17 CPC is also filed by Id. Counsel for plaintiff, copy supplied. Plaintiff seeks to rectify few technical errors regarding the names of L.Rs of defendant No.3, which were wrongly stated as Mr. Babu Lal. However, his name is Mr. Hira Lal. Further another L.R of defendant No.3 Ms. Renu was not in the knowledge of plaintiff at the time of filing of the present suit hence, now he wants to rectify the above said errors.

Id. Counsel for defendant submits that he has no objection, if the above said application is allowed.

Heard. Record perused and considered.

In view of the submissions made by Id. counsels for both the parties, and the fact that Id. Counsel for defendant has no objection, if the said application is allowed, above application is allowed.

Amended memo of parties is filed by Id. Counsel for plaintiff, as per directions given on 11.07.2023.

WS filed on behalf of L.Rs of defendant No.3, copy supplied.

Perusal of record reveals that defendant No.1 and 2 appeared on 01.03.2023, thereafter they opted to not appear before this court and not to file any written statement *hence, defendant No.1 and 2 hereby proceeded exparte.*

Put up for completion of pleadings, admission/denial of documents and framing of issues on 21.10.2023.

(Pooja Jain)
ADJ-03(East)
KKD Courts-25.09.2023