

29.07.2024

Pr: Sh. N.K.Bhambri and Sh.Karan Bhambri, Id. Counsels for the plaintiff.

Sh. Hemant Mishra and Sh. Sadiq Ali, Id. Counsels for D1 and D2.

Sh. Uma Kant Mishra, Id. Counsel for MCD through VC.

Ms. Vidhi Gupta, Id. Counsel for defendant No.5/DDA, through VC.

Sh. Shiv Dutt Kaushik, Id. Counsel for defendant No.11/DUSIB through VC.

Sh. Mahesh Chand, Id. Counsel for D4, through VC.

It is submitted by Id. Counsel for defendant No.4 that due to personal problem, he could not contact and inform the defendant No.4 as regards to directions of court to produce original documents. Defendant No.4 is directed to produce the same on or before NDOH.

WS on behalf of D1 and D2 and application under order IX Rule 7 CPC for setting aside the order dt. 25.09.2023, copy supplied.

Put up for production of original documents by D4, reply if any/arguments on above application on 30.07.2024.

(Pooja Jain)
District Judge-03
Court Room No. 206, N/B
East District, KKD Courts
Delhi. 29.07.2024