

21.10.2023

Pr: Sh. N.K. Bhambri and Sh. K.V.S. Gupta, Id. Counsels for the plaintiff.

Replication on behalf of plaintiff to the WS filed by L.Rs of defendant No.3, copy of same has already been supplied to the counsel for L.Rs defendant No.3 as submitted by Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

It is further submitted by Id. Counsel for plaintiff that defendant No.1 and L.Rs of defendant No.2 has already sold the suit property, due to this reason he is seeking an adjournment to implead the subsequent purchaser in array of parties.

At request of Id. Counsel for plaintiff, put up on 08.12.2023.

(Pooja Jain)
ADJ-03(East)
KKD Courts-21.10.2023