

09.01.2024

Present: Sh. N.K. Bhambhri and Sh. Karan Ld. Counsels for plaintiff.
Defendant Babu Lal in person.
Sh. Hemant Mishra & Sh. Sadiq Ali Ld. Counsels for D-1 &
D-2.
Sh. Mahesh Chand Ld. Counsel for D-4 (through VC).
Sh. Udit Garg Ld. Proxy Counsel for D-4 (physically)
Ms. Vidhi Gupta Ld. Counsel for D-5/DDA (through VC).
Sh. Rohit Goel, A.E. for MCD/D-6.

Process issued to defendant no.3, 7, 9 & 10 received back
duly served.

Process issued to defendant no.8 received back with the
report 'refusal to receive'.

Copy of the plaint is supplied to defendant no.4 today itself.
Defendant no.4 to 10 are directed to file WS within
prescribed period with advance copy to the plaintiff/counsel.

Put up for filing WS on 16.02.2024.

(Pooja Jain)
Addl. District Judge-03
East/KKD Courts/Delhi
09.01.2024