

16.02.2024

Pr: Sh. N.K. Bhamri, ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

D1 and D2 already proceeded *ex parte*.

Sh. Sadiq Ali, ld. Counsel for D1 and D2 with D1.

Sh. Uma Kant Mishra, ld. Counsel for D6/MCD, through VC.

Sh. Saksham Anand, Ld. Counsel for D4.

Ms. Vidhi Gupta, ld. Counsel for D5, through VC

Sh. Rohit Goyal, AE on behalf of D6/MCD in person.

None for Defendant NO. 3,7,8,9 and 10.

WS on behalf of D4 alongwith documents filed, copy supplied.

Status report on behalf of D6 filed, copy supplied.

It is submitted by ld. Counsel for D5 that she seeks some time to file an application under Order I Rule 10 CPC as defendant No.5 is not necessary party in the present suit.

Put up for further proceedings on 19.03.2024.

(Pooja Jain)
ADJ-03(East)
KKD Courts-16.02.2024