

26.04.2024

Present: Sh. N.K. Bhambri Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Mahesh Chand Ld. Counsel for defendant no.4.
Sh. Umakant Mishra Ld. Counsel for MCD.
Sh. AshoK Kumar, UDC from DUSIB in person.

It is submitted by both the counsels that there is possibility of settlement between the parties. Adjournment is sought.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for defendant no.4 that he will produce original document on the next date of hearing.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for plaintiff that he will file amended memo of parties on next date of hearing in case matter could not be settled.

Plaintiff is directed to supply copy of plaint to impleaded defendant (DUSIB).

At request, put up for reporting settlement on 27.05.2024.

(Pooja Jain)
Addl. District Judge-03
East/KKD Courts/Delhi
26.04.2024