

28.10.2024

Present: Sh. Karan Bhamri Ld. Counsel for plaintiff through VC.
Sh. Hemant Mishra and Sh. Sadiq Ali Ld. Counsels for defendant no.1 & 2.
Sh. Mahesh Chand Ld. Counsel for defendant no.4.
Ms. Shikha Proxy Counsel for defendant-DDA through VC.
Sh. Uma Kant Mishra Ld. Counsel for defendant-MCD through VC.
Sh. Shivdutt Kaushik Ld. Counsel for defendant no.11-DUSIB.

The matter is fixed for framing of issues. It is perused that the parties have not filed their affidavits for admission-denial of documents.

Both the parties are directed to file admission-denial of documents on or before the next date of hearing with advance copy to other side.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for plaintiff that previous cost has not been paid yet. In response, Ld. Counsel for defendant no.1 & 2 submits that he will file an application for waiver of cost during the course of the day which he could not file today due to non-attestation of affidavit.

Put up for further proceedings on 28.11.2024.

(Pooja Jain)
District Judge-03/NB
East/KKD Courts/Delhi
28.10.2024