

CS 626/22  
BHAGWAN DASS Vs. BABU LAL

27.01.2025

Present: Sh. N.K. Bhambri Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.  
Sh. Hemant Mishra and Sh. Sajid Ali Ld. Counsels  
for defendant no.1 & 2.  
Ms. Chanchal Verma Ld. Counsel for defendant no.4  
Sh. Umakant Mishra Ld. Counsel for MCD.  
None for other defendants.

Replication on behalf of plaintiff to the WS of defendant no.1 & 2 and defendant no.4 alongwith application u/o 22 Rule 3 CPC for impleadment of LRs of plaintiff no.1 filed. Copy supplied.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for defendant no.1 & 2 that defendant no.1 & 2 have no objection on behalf of defendant no.1 & 2, the present application is allowed.

In view of the submissions made in the application and in view of no objection of given on behalf of defendant no.1 & 2, the application u/o 22 Rule 3 CPC for impleadment of LRs of plaintiff no.1 stands allowed. The plaintiffs are directed to file amended memo of parties till the next date of hearing.

**Put up for affidavit for admission-denial of documents and framing of issues on 27.02.2025.**

(Pooja Jain)  
District Judge-03/NB  
East/KKD Courts/Delhi  
27.01.2025