

CS No. 626/24
Bhagwan Dass Vs. Babu Lal

27.02.2025

Present: Shri N.K. Bhambri, ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Shri Shiv Datt Kuashik, ld. Counsel for dusib.
Shri Umakant Mishra, ld.c ounsel for MCD through MCD.
None for other defendants.

Amended memo of parties and affidavit of admission & denial of documents filed by defendant no.4 is filed on behalf of plaintiff.

It is submitted by ld. Counsel for plaintiff that D1 & 2 has not filed any document, therefore, there is no requirement of affidavit of admission & denial of documents.

The defendants are given one last and final opportunity to file affidavit of admission & denial of documents.

Put up for framing of issues on .01.04.2025.

(Pooja Jain)
District Judge-03/NB
East/KKD Courts/Delhi
27.02.2025