

25.09.2025

Present: Mr. Karan Bhambri, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff
through VC.

Mr. Hemant Mishra, Ld. Counsel for defendant no.1
& 2.

Mr. Sahil Anand, Ld. Proxy Counsel for defendant
no. 11.

None for other defendants.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff requests for an adjournment
on the ground that witnesses are not available today.

At the request of Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 1 and 2, he
has undertaken to supply soft copy of the affidavits of PW-1 and
PW-2 to him on WhatsApp at the mobile number '8750750892'

Let the same be done within two weeks from today.

To come up for plaintiff's evidence on 21.11.2025.

(Shirish Aggarwal)
District Judge-03
East District, KKD Courts,
Delhi, 25.09.2025