

CS No. 626/22 BHAGWAN DASS Vs. BABU LAL

21.11.2025

Present: Plaintiff-3 with Ld. Counsels Mr. N.K. Bhambri and Mr. Karan Bhambri.
Mr. Hemant Mishra- Ld. Counsel for the defendant-1
Mr. Sadiq Ali, Ld. Counsel for the defendant-2.
Mr. Sahil Ahand, Ld. Counsel for the defendant-11 through VC.
None for the other defendants.

Plaintiff-3 examined himself as PW2. He has been cross examined and discharged.

Ld. Counsels for the plaintiff submitted that due to her ill health, PW Ramesh Devi is not available today.

At request, list this matter for plaintiff's evidence on 27.01.2026.

(Ravinder Singh - I)
District Judge-03/East District,
KKD Courts, Delhi/21.11.2025/j