

CS 626/22
Bhagwan Dass Vs. Babu Lal

27.01.2026

Present: Sh. N.K. Bhambri, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff through VC.
Sh. Sahil Anand, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the defendant
no.11/DUSIB.
None for other defendants.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff seeks adjournment stating that
witness Ramesh Devi is not feeling well due to old age and ill health.
Adjournment is not opposed.

Considering the fact, matter is adjourned.

Last opportunity is granted for plaintiff's evidence.

List this matter for plaintiff's evidence on 02.03.2026.

(Ravinder Singh-I)
District Judge-03
East District, KKD Courts,
Delhi, 27.01.2026