

CS 626/22  
Bhagwan Dass vs. Babu Lal

14.03.2026

Case file taken up today upon the order No.64/G-4/Genl.-I/DHC dated 27.02.2026 passed by Hon'ble High Court of Delhi as 02.03.2026 was declared holiday.

Present: Sh. Karan Bhambri, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff alongwith LR of plaintiff-1/PW1 Mr. Jagdish.  
Sh. Shiv Dutt Kaushik, Ld. Counsel for defendant no.11/DUSIB.  
None for remaining defendants.

LR of plaintiff-1/PW1 Mr. Jagdish has examined himself as PW-1, cross-examined on behalf of defendant no.11.

No one has appeared on behalf of remaining defendants inspite of calls and waiting upto 01:10 pm to cross-examine the witness. Hence, witness PW-1 is discharged.

Plaintiff is at liberty to summon the witness as per list on filing of PF

Put up for remaining P.E. on 09.04.2026.

(Ravinder Singh-I)  
District Judge-03  
East District, KKD Courts,  
Delhi, 14.03.2026