

7, CS 626/22  
Bhagwan Dass Vs. Babu Lal

09.04.2026

Present: Sh. Karan Bhambhri, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff through VC.  
Defendant no.4 Sh. Deepak Kumar Bansal.  
Sh. Sahil Anand, Ld. Proxy Counsel for DUSIB-defendant  
no.11 through VC.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff seeks adjournment stating that he  
has inadvertently not filed the PF for summoning of the witnesses.

Plaintiff is directed to take steps to summon the witnesses as  
per list.

Put up for P.E. on 21.05.2026.

(Ravinder Singh-I)  
District Judge-03  
East District, KKD Courts,  
Delhi, 09.04.2026