

12, CS 626/22
Bhagwan Dass Vs. Babu Lal

21.05.2026

Present: Sh. Karan Bhambri, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

None for defendant.

Ms. Divya Sharma Ld. Counsel for witness Sh. Satender,
Record Clerk from BSES.

PW Shubham Tiwari from Ministry of Law and Justice and Sh. Satender from BSES are examined as PW3 & PW4 respectively. In spite of calls and waiting upto 12:45 p.m., none for defendants appeared to cross-examine them. Hence, both the witnesses are discharged.

Put up for remaining P.E. on 06.08.2026.

Witnesses be summoned as per list vide PF.

(Ravinder Singh-I)
District Judge-03
East District, KKD Courts,
Delhi, 21.05.2026